
I 
~ 
1 

I , 
; 
j 

! 
1 

I 
I 
i 

I 
1 

! 

I 
I 

I 
1 

\ 
! 

I 
1 

I 

I 

I 
I 
1 
i 

I 

I 

1 

1 
1 

I 
I 

1 

I 

I 

[ 

[ 

:' 

\ 

4Ht 

MEETING OF THE COBMISSIONRRS OF TI-1E CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBZR 10TH, A. D. 1<:136., 10:00 A.M. 

RESENT: Honorable C. K. Q.uin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

On motion, of Commissioner Vlright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of the 

meeting of September 3rd, vIas read and ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Bids to furnish Lumber for the Park Dept. were opened and referred to the City Purchasing Agent 

for tabulation and report. 

Bids for Binding of Tax Receipts for Tax Assessor's Office, were opened and read and referred 

the the City Purchasing Agent and Commissioner of Taxation. 

. J'n mot ion, duly seconed and carried, the following petitions, were read and 

Commissioner of Fire and Police. 
-, 

General Neon Adv. Co. , for permit to erect Electric Sign 110~- Produce Row. ,v . 

General Neon Adv. Co. , for permit to erect Electric Sign 305 W. Commerce St. 

Frank Lightfoot, for permit to erect Electric Sign 120 W. Houston st. 

Texas Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 531 E. Commerce St. 

referred to the 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, vvas read and referred to the City 

Engineer. 

Mrs. Louise La Coste, for approval of Plat of Sub~division of Lot 11. C. B. 223. 

COl~issioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.146 AN ORDINANCE M N - 70 3 

Transferring $10,000.00 from Back Tax General Fund to the 1936 General Fund. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation as ex-officio Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they 

are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $10,000.00 out of Back 

Tax General Fund to the 1936 General Fund. 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Cammission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST~ Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t~y~C~l-e·r~k-.~-----

c. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 



.. 
482 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro,!ed, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wrigh~. 

No.147 AN ORDINANCE H N - 7"4-
~ppropriating $25,000.00 out of 1936 General Fund to pay one (1) Note No. 12. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $25,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1936 General Fund (Vari us 

Departments), payable to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (l) Note No. 

12, of the 1936 General Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1937, 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of th~ Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the lOth day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
city Clerk. 

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.148 AN ORDINANCE - 705 

Transferring $40,000.00 from Bank to Bank. 

BE IT ORDAIN~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and ,they 

are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $40,000.00 of SI1~~ING FUND 

- Flood Prevention Bonds of 1924, from the Alamo National Banle to the .!!'rost National Bank of San 

Antonio, Texas. 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. SimpBon. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e-r~k-.-------

C. K. Q,uin. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 
r 

by the follovdng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 
I 

No.149 AN ORDINANCE 

!APpropriating money out of Various Funds for Payrolls. 

Ii BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of tho City of Sa~ Antonio, that, 

The follovving amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the smme is hereby appro~­

!'riated out of the following named Funds for Payrolls, period ending sept. 15, 1936. 

Park Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - - - - -
River Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - - - -
st. Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - - - - -
Sewer Construction Fund of 1936 - - - - -
Bridge Const. Fund of 1936 - - - - - - - -

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: ____ ~J~a~s~.~S~im~l.p~s~o-n~.---
city Clerk. 

--- ~:~--~=======----"'-- --: ::--- -",-::.--- -:- :-:.-----

1,200.00 
500.00 
500.00 

1,000.00 
300.00-

$3,500.00 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 



1 
1 

I 
j 

1 
1 
! 
1 

I 
j 
1 

j 

I 
1 
I 

1 
1 

j 

I 

L 

E 

I 
j[ 
1 

. . 

483 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.150 AN ORDINANCE M N - 70 7 
APPROPRIATING $300.00 TO PAY ANITA VLENEOZA FOR DAMAGES FOR PERSONAL IN JURIES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COI:lMISSIONERS 011' T:lli. CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $300.00 be and the srune is appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General Fund - Judg­

ment & Suits Account, to pay Anita Mendoza for damages for personal injuries sustained on or 

about the 9 day of June, A. D. 1936. 

2. Upon execution of release, approved by the City Attorney, the City Auditor is directed 

to deliver city warrant in the above amount to Anita Mendoza. 

3. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

4. PASSED MJD APPROVED this 10 day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
city Clerk. 

C. K. Q,uin. 
Uayor. 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, vlhich was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Vvright. 

No.151 AN ORDINANCE - 70 8 

, ArPROPRIATING $2.00 TO PAY JUSTIC:r:; COURT COSTS IN CAUSE NO. 48453, ENTITLED WILLIAtvI HALEY 

ALTHAUS, ET AL. VS CITY 0]' SAN ANTONIO. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COI/a.IISSION~P..s OF TEl: CITY OlT SAN P.lJTONIO:-

1. That $2.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General Fund- Judgment3 

& Suits Account, to pay Justice Court costs in Cause No. 48453, entitled William Haley Althaus, 

et al. vs City of San Antonio, for damages for personal injuries to William IIaley Althaus, a 

minor, to John F. Onion, Justice of the Peace, Precinct No.1. 

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action \vithout having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 
, 

3. PASSED A1TD J~PROVED this 10 day of September, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Q,uin. 
Mayor. 

-ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
~ -----=C~i~t-y-=C~l~e-rk~.-----

Commissioner Rubiola) introduced the followinf ordinance) which VJas read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call) to~vli t ;Ayes, Quin, Bushich:) Rubiola, Steffler, Vlright. 

No.152 AN ORDINANCE 

APPROPRIATING TIill SUM OF TVIO HUNDRED, T'~mLVE & NO/100 DOLLARS ($212.00) OUT OF THE PARK IIVlPROVE­

NIENT }"UND OF 1936 TO PAY COLG+AZIER & HOFF, INC. FOR REnTAL ON ROLLER USED IN BAACK. PARK. 

BE IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of Two Hundred, Twelve & no/lOa Dollars ($212.00) be, and is hereby appropriated 

from the Park Improvement Fund of 1936 to pay the firm of Colglazier and lioff, Inc. for rental 

of Roililer used in Brackenridge Park. (This work was done on W. P. A. Projects Nos. 1543, and 

3060) • 

It is 0xdered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 



Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severa' 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

NrTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~~c~i~t-y~C~l~e~r~k--.~---------

C. K. Q,uin. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which 'triaS read and passed and approvec, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.153 AN ORDINANCE ;11N- 7/0 

Appropriating $45.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for refunds and 

Repairs. 

BE IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $45.00 be, and the smue is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account 

for Refunds and Repairs, as per City Engineer's letter of Septomber 9, 1936, as follows: 

Amado Guerra - - - - Refund 
Eugene Wegmann _ _ _ n 

Nellie W. Olinger - - " 
City of San Antonio- Repairs 

$ 15.00 
- - - - - - 6.40 
- - - - - - 9.00 

- - - - 14.60 
$ 45.00 

It is ordered by a tVio.:.thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10 day of September, 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~c~i~t-y~c~l-e-r~k-.--------

C. K. Q,uin. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the follovving ordinance, which was read and passed and approved~ 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.154 AN ORDINANCE 71/ 
A.PPROPRIATING $68.00 TO PAY TEXAS TITLE GUARANTY COVlPANY, :B'EE FOR TITLE GUARANTY CERTIFICATE ON 

il PROPLRTY PURCHASED FR01,l SAN ANTONIO BOARD OF' EDUCATION, :FOR ST. MARY STR~bT UNDERPASS. 

I! BE IT ORDAIN~D BY THE:; COUl.IISSIONERS OF 11Ill~ CITY OF SAn ANTONIO:-

r 
I 

1 That $68.00 be and the S~lle is appropriatea hereby out of the street Improvement Fund of 

111936, t·o pay Texas Title Guaranty Company fee for title guaranty cert ificate and expens'es in-

cidental thereto, on property purchased from San Antonio Board of Education for st. Mary Street 

underpass. 

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissio'ners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

3. PASSED AND A?PROVED this 10 day of September, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Q,uin. 

ATTEST: __ ~J~a~s_.~S~im~p~s_o_n_. __ __ 
City Clerk. 

Mayor. 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the follov.;ing resolution, "Ii/hich v,;as read and adopted by the 

following vot e on roll call, t o-vd t; Aye s, Q,uin, Bushicli::, Rub iola, ste ffler, I'lright. 

RESOLUTION 

AC CEPTING THE VIORK DONE BY RO:Q9-ERS .A1TD _ STEWART FOr FcrRNIS1ITNW TRUCKS ~ crnTA~N. LAB.OR FOR RAULI G 
---~::-.- - .- - -

I 

" ' 

II 

I 

I 
'I' 



. 

I , 
j 

~ 1 
' J 

t 
j 

I , 

I 
1 
i 

I 

I 

[ 

E 
\ 

~ 

, , 

'-lR5 

MATiRIALS EZCAVAT1t.:D FROM ELVillNDORF LAKE. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

Work done by Rogers and Steviart for furnishing trucks and certain labor for hauling material 

excavated from Elmendorf Lake be, and is hereby accepted. (This work was done in conjunction \<vi t 

W.P.A. Project #4031). 

Commissioner Wright introduced the follovling ordinance, which Vias read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE MN-7IZ 

DESIGNATING COMMISSIONI!..'R STEFFLER AND C01:1M:ISSIONER BUSHIC1: AS MEl/IBIlliS OF THE CIVIL SERVICE TRIAL 

BOARD • 

BE IT OHDAIN'LD BY THE CGr:lMISSIONBES O:F Tlill CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That by a majority vote of the Conmissioners of the City of San Antonio, Paul E. Steffl r 

Eommissioner of Streets, and Frank H. Bushick, Commissioner of Taxation, be and they are hereby 

elected as members of the Trial Board created by Section 146 of the Charter of the City of San 

Antonio, vlith all rights and powers therein specified, until the' 31st day of December, 1936. 

2. PASSED ArID APPROVED this 10 day of September, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Q,uin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

--~~--~~~------City Clerk. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, vlhich v/as read and passed and approved J 

by the following vote on roll call, to-vIi t; Ayes J ~uin, Bushick J Rubiola J Steffler, Wright. 

No.155 AN ORDINANCE -7/3 

ACCBPTING THE PROPOSAL OF ED STnvl!;S & SONS AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $501.91, OR SO :MUCH OF 

SAID SUM AS HAY BE REQ,UIRED, OUT OF TIffi PARK I!!IPROVEl:1ENT ]UND OF 1936 FUND. 

BE IT ORDAIijnD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The within proposal, insofar as it relates to the items enumerated herein only, of Ed Steve~ 

& Sons to furnish the City of San Antonio, Parks Department, with lUmber, nails aria shingles be 

and the same is hereby accepted, and that the Hmyor be and he is hereby authorized to enter on 

said proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the City 

of Sah Antonio, Texas; and, that the smn of FIVE HUNDRED ONE ($501.91) A}ID 91/100 DOLLARS OR 

AS truCR OF SAID SUM AS MAY BE REQUIRED, BE AND IT IS HEREDY APPROPRIATED OUT OF THE 1L 9~~ PARK 

IMPROVElfliliT FUND, Koehler Park Dance Pavilion Project for the payment thereof. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of September, 1936. 
C. K. ~uin. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor. 
City Clerk. 

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which 'were read and adopted by the fol­

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Vlright. 

Cities Service Oil Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1101 Victoria st. Granted. 

Julius Giorda, for permit t'o install gas equipment 1621 Vi. Martin st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Llectric Sign 304 Nacogdoches st. Granted. 

H~ A. Gulley, for permit to erEct :21ectric Sign 901 n. Commerce st. G-ranted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign Hain & Woodlavv'n Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for' permit to erect Electric Sign N. Flores & Mistletoe Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for pennit to erect Electric Sign N. Flores & Euclid St. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1001 E. Ashby. Granted. 

. 



4RG 

H. A. Gulley, for penuit to erect Electric Sign Zarzamora & C~ncinnati Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 1516 Fredericksburg Road. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect £lectric Sign 1500 Broadway. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign Nogalitos & Furnish Ave. ,Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for peTIlit to erect Electric Sign 1200 S. Presa st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign S. Presa & Carolina St. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1iain & Lexington Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1202 S. Flores st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1201 N. st. Mary st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign LIain & Evergreen St. Granted. 

Texas Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 109 W. Houston st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 900 E. Houston St. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 3001 McCullough Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect J2;lectric Sign 701 s. st. Uary(street. Granted~ 

II. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 716 s. Alamo st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 823 San Pedro Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign I:Iitchell & Conception Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign Dewey &. Main Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign McCullough & Evergreen. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1938 Blanco Road. Granted. 

H,.' A. Gulley, for permit to erect E:lectric Sign 323 N. Alamo st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 724 N. Zarzamora st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 1900 Dlanco Road. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 1008 Fredericksburg Rd. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 2700 S. Flores street. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~~lectric Sign San Pedro & Elmira st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley,' for pernlit to erect Llectric Sign 282 Fredericksburg Road. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect l:.:lectric Sign E. Commerce & Gevers sts. U-ranted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 3202 3roadway. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect :electric Sign Houston & Elm sts. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1923 Broadway. Granted. 

r II. A. Gulley, for permit to erect :21ectric Sign 210 W. Nu.eva st. Granted. 

--" 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect :Llectric Sign 1723 Nogalitos st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to er8ct Llectric Sign 624 1.icCullough Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 728 E. P~esa st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect =lectric Sign 501 N. Olive st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect El~ctric Sign west & Fredericksburg ,Eoa'd. Granted. , 
;/'C 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 6th & Alamo sts. ~;~nted. 

H. A. GUlley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1211 S. st. ~.Iary st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign Alamo & Broadway. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sien 830 S. Flores St. Granted. 

Pedro Hernandez, for perillit to install gas equipment 2551 Guadalupe St. Granted. 

l:lidway Service StationSta. For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 122 Fredericksburg TId. Grantee'­

LUdway Service Sta. for permit to install gas equipment 122 Fredericksburg Road. Granted. 

Modern NeI!1:p.Corp., for permit to erect :Glectric Sign 900 Broadway. Granted. 
". 

N~_9):LS1-EPs_ fr. S~~viQ_e",. f2.;rHI2e~-p._it, ___ t9 _~;r.~c~_ El§ctr~_~ __ S~n ___ ~~~8 S. Presa st. Granted. 

1 
/ 
I 

I 

I 

I 



1 
1 
I 

i 
I 
1 

1 

I 
1 
l 

I 

I 
] 
1 

I 
I , 
i 

I 
1 

j 

I 
j 
I 

j 

I 
1 

I 
I 

I 
1 

E 

,..0\ , 

r" ~' 

.-' 

, " 

~eon Signs & Service, for permit to move Sign from 629 Broadway to 625 N. Alamo. Granted. 

~eon Signs & Service, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1425 S. Hackberry St. Granted. 

;ireon Signs & Service, for permit to erect Electric Sign 819 W. Com:nerce St. Granted. 

~eon Signs & Service, for pell1lit to erect Electric Sign Uain Ave. & Locust Sts. Granted. 

4ff7 

~eon' Signs &, Service for peTI1it to move Electric Sign from 109 W. Travis to 401 S. Main.Gl?'atl.t!l:dA : 

~eon Signs & Service, for permit to erect Electric Sign 440 Vrain Ave. Granted. 

Pioneer Oil & Refg. Co., tor permit to install gas equipment 601 Carolina St. Granted. 

,.,. P. Pons, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 4605 W. Comnerce St. Granted. 

r'. P. Pons, for permit to install gas equi:;?ment 4605 W. Commerce St. G-ranted. 

pommissioner Rubiola introduced the follovling ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

[by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright • 

~o.156 AN ORDINANCE M N--7,?-

~PROPRIATING $400.00 TO PAY ROBlliT R. HOFFMAN, HAROLD KAYTON AND GUS B. PREISSMAN, TO PAY DAMAGE 

CLAIM. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY TIill GOMI:JlISSIONEHS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $400.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General Fund - Judg­

ments & Suits Account, to pay Robert R. Hoffman, Harold Kayton and Gus B. Preissman, as full 

~ccord and satisfaction of the claims of Robert R. Hoffman, Harold Kayton and Gus B. Preissman, 

~or damages caused by the maintenance of an alleged nuisance by the City of San Antonio on the 

panks of the San Pedro Creek, between Banks Street and South Flores Street, in the City of San 

~ntQnio, Bexar County~ Texas. 

2. Upon the delivery of realease approved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is directed 

~o- deliver City Warrant to Robert R. Hoffman, Harold Kayton and Gus B. Preissman upon the exeeut-

ion of the voucher therefor. 

3. It is ordered by two-thirds vote_of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

~tonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at 'three several 

~eetings of. the Commission. 

4. PASSED AND APPROVED this 10th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~c~i~t-y~C~l-e-r~k-.--------

C. K. Q,uin. 
Mayor. 

pommissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

py tpe following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE - 7 / S 

~CCEPTING AND APPROVING THE SECURITIES PLEDGED BY T:EIE FROST ~NATIONAL BANK OF SAN" ANTONIO, AND 

~HE ALAMO NATIONAL BANK OF SAN ANTONIO TO SECURE THE CITY FIDJDS DEPOSITED AND TO BE DEPOSITED IN 

SAID BANKS BY THE CITY DURING THE FISCAL YEAR 1936, AND DIRLCTING THE DEPOSITING OF SAID SECURITE 

E'OR SAFE"';KEEPING, AND RELEASING THE SURETIES ON ALL BONDS HERETOFORE GIVEN BY SAID BANKS AS CITY 

PEPOSITORIES. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page __ 5_6_8 __ ) • 

.1ayor Quin introduced the following resolution, which was read and adopted by the following vote 

pn roll call, ,to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 



RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, on the 19th. day of December, A. D. 1935, an Ordinance was duly passed and approved 

by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio regulating and licensing taxicabs, creating the 

office of Inspector of Taxicabs, and providing generally for the supervision of said business 

by the City of San Antonio; and 

v~AS, under SECTION 9 of. said Ordinance in order to defray a part of the expense neces­

sary to provide surveillance, supervision and inspection of taxicabs by the City of San Antonio 

there is levied a fee of $20.00 per annum for each taxicab operated in the City of San Antonio; 

and 

WHEREAS, considering the fact that the owners of taxicabs now operating under said Ordinanc~ 

have recently berm compelled to furnish public liability insurance issued by an approved insuran~e 

company authorized to do business in Texas, or to furnish a surety bond executed by an approved 

corporation authorized to conduct bonding business in Texas, causing said ovvners to pay out larg~ 

sums of money for premiums and fees, same being an item or expense not anticipated prior to the 

passage of said Ordinance, it is the desire and request of said taxicabs ovmers that the aforesa d 

surveillance, sup,ervision and inspection fee of $20.00 per annum for the fiscal year commencing 

June 1st. A. D. 1936 and ending May 31st, 1937. and for that year only, be reduced to $10.00 

per annum for each taxicab so operated. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That we, the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, on accoun~ 

of the foregoing facts, do hereby reduce the surveillance, supervision and inspection fee of 

$20.00 per annum for each taxicab operated in the City of San Antonio to $10.00 per annum for 

each taxicab so operated for and during the fiscal year ending May 31, 1937"and for said year 

only. 
PASSED AND APPROVED the lOth day of September, A. D. 1936. 

Approved. 
c. K. Q,uin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: __ ~J~a~s~.~S~im~p~s~o~n~. ____ _ 
city Clerk. 

Came this day regularly to be considered the ordinance flAN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE RIGHTS ANI 

PRIVILEGES OF T:E:lli SAN ANTONIO PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY, TO USE THE PUBLIC WAYS OF THE CITY FOR TIrE 

DISTRIBUTION OF GAS AND ELECTRICITY, FOR 20 YEARS, FIXING MAXIMill~ RATES, AND PROVIDING FOR THE 

ACCEPTANCE OF TEill ORDINANCE AND THE PAYlffiNT OF A CONSIDERATION OF $100,000.00." and it appearine 

that all requirements of law with reference thereto had been fully comQlied with, this ordinancE 

was read in full the fourth time and passed finally by the following vote, to-wit:- Ayes, Quin, 

Bushick, Rubiola, Stelfler, Wright. Nays. None. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "Hfl, page _5_6_2 __ ) • 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE 1'1 N - 7/7 
Repealing an ordinance passed and approved September 10, 1936, accepting proposal of Ed. steves 

1& Sons to furnish lumber, etc. and pappropriating $501.91 to pay for same. 

I 

I 

BE IT ORDAIN~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

An Ordinance accepting the proposal of Ed. steves & Sons to furnish lumber, etc. to the 

City of San Antonio and appropriating the sum of $501.91 to pay for same, appropriating No. 155, 

dated September 10, 1936, be and the same is hereby repealed. (Park Impt. FunG 1936) 

PASSED M~D APPROVED on the lOth day of September, 1936. 
-- - _ .... -.- -_. .- -- - - --- - .. - --- .-

I 

I 

I 

• 

-



I [ 

I 
! 

I 
I 

I 
i 
I 
I 

489 

c. K. Q,uin. 
ATTEST: __ ~J~a~s~.~S~im~p~s_on~. ____ _ 

city Clerk. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Bubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, steffler, Wright. 

No.158 AN ORDINANCE MN- J/8 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF I. & G. N. VlOOD, COAL & LUMB}I.;R COMPANY AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF 

$562.44 OR SO MITCH OF SAID SUM AS :,.1AY B1.:: REQUIRED, OUT OF THb PARK IMPROVEr.rENT FUND OF 1936 FUND 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the vlithin proposal, 

insofar as it relates to items listed herein only, of I. &. G. N. Wood, Coal & Lumber Co. to 

iu:unish the City of San Antonio, Parks Department, vIith lumber, nails and shingles be and the 

same us hereby accepted, and that the Bayor be and he is hereby authorized to enter on said 
, 

proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the Uity of San 

Antonio, Texas; and, that the swn of ($562.44) FIVB HUNDRED SIXTt":'TWO DOLLARS AND 44/100 - - or 

so much of said sum as may be required, be and it is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 Park 

Improvement Fund, Koehler Park Dance Pavillion Department, for the payment thereof. 

PliSSED AND APPROVED on the lOth day of September, 1936. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: 
---C~I~T~Y~C~L~~~K~.------

On IIl:J:otion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVED __ ' flrt;----#l~L"':"'i:/~/~ 3~~-!I~..t::;,,:~:..----~ 

) 




